
L NarrrcofProcuringA3crrcl

2. Method ofProcuring

3. Tille of Procurement

Tender inquiry No

PPRA Ref. No. (1SE):

Date & rime ofbid closing
Corrigendum Date

Revise date & time 01-Bid Closing

Datc and time of Bid OpeDing

No. ofCopies ofTender Documents sold

No ofbids received

Crileria for bid evaluation

rT}:CIINIC,{.I, lIVAI,UATION R.OPOITT)

f PP Rules l

I)IREC'IORATE GENERAL IMMIGRATION &
PASSPORTS, ISLAMABAD
Open Competition bidding Two stsge (Technical +

Financial) Two Envelop Procedure)

PROCUREMENT OF PASSPORTS SECIruTY
LAMINATE PATCHES
0 r /05/202rlsr_T/LoG/DGIP

TS536542f,
09.05.202.1till I r00 PM
08.05.2024

30.05.2024 till l:00PM
30.05.2024 till l:30PM
04

02

Bid evaluation, Sample testing and its €valuation

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

ll.
12.

SIGNATURL

645.7 5

M/s Sirrys lulfilled the mandatory criteria as per lender document

clause 8 i.c. cvaluation of tender, 8.2 Preliminary Examination and 8.3

dcrailed evaluation. lr'l/s stands qualified as it secured total 693.75

marks out 01 700, $e detail ofeach parameter is eoclosed in technical

evaluatioi sheet. Hencc considered for further process i.e. opelilg
of finarcial Bid.
M/'s Cpscc ,serudty lnc. secured 345 75 marks under category B

conlbmancc to the technical specification under which the minimum

qualifying marks iue 360/400. Hence, in terms of technical

specificalion "mentioned at pan B, conformance to the Exhibit Ai, Aii

and L1", hcnce, M/s Opsec stands technically disqualified.

Although. Ivl/s Opscc secured 645.75 marks against total 700 marks,

but failed !o quali$ in terms of technical specification. The detail of

each pannleter is enclosed in tcchnical evaluation sheet. Ilence could

not nsidcr for lurthcr proccss.

^uL-\
e.h

, \q.\t".i

Technical
cvaluation (bid +
srmple + Domain

Experiencc)
570t100

Rule/Regulation/SBI)*/Poticy/ tsasis for Reiection / Acceptarce aE

per llule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Namc of
Bidders

Ir4/s Surys

Ir,Us OpSec
Security Inc.

Official Sramp: ... ..........^ar.M FAlyaD Mriz[
o'.,clor lt{WXltoanllr I Lcgr.lr.l

strDdard Bidding Do"u-fJlg5ftmry'"-t c"^n*

o

\\k

693.7 5

W



MINUTES OF THE MEETING

Subject:

R

A mcctirrg r€gading Intemal Tccbnical Evaluation CoEmittee wss hetd in the

Conlerence Room of DirEctonte Gene.a.l of lmmigation & Passports on Scpr'mber 16, 2024

at 1l:00hrs under the Chainnanship of Dirrctor (SAP) in order to carry out thc Techical

evaluation of two bids rcgatding Supply of security Laminat€s for Production Facility

submitted by the following two bidders:-

a. lvl/s. Surys

b. !,rs OPs€c

2. Following wcre the participants ofthc said meeting:-

i. Dirccto, (SAP) Chairman

ii. Dilector (Database) Member

iii. Dircctor (Netwolk) Member

iv. Hadware Specialist Member

v. Fo.eDsic Sp€cialist Member

vi. tocharge Plodttction Member

vii. hinting System tncharye (e-Passpon) Member

viii. AssistaDt Accounts Oflicer (Logistics) Secrelary Committee

3. The Secret ry Comnittee informed the participants that these bi& wcrc evaluated by

the Intemal Tecbnical Evaluation Committee in the Iight of criteria shcct of the brder

document.

a). General Prolilc Evaluation Report (Exhibit E)

b). Lab Test Evaluation Repolt (E\hibit Ai, Aii and Ll)

4. The commitGc examined the specification as me ioned in tbe tendcr document 8td

awarded marks as detoiled belowi

Status /
Remarks

Obtained
Marks

QuaLificalion
MarksTotal MarksSt

Company Name

Qualified693.15M/S Surys1

Disqualified645.7 5
57{)700

2 Nts Opsec

@:mw P'syw'+"rt



Note! The detailed lechnical cvaluation sheet is attached at Atrrer-A.

5. The Chairmar Committe€ inforgled the participans that although lWs. Opscc secured

645,75 mad$ againrt tbE midtnurn qua[ryi!8 marks 570 malks, however, lv1/s OPscc sunds

disqualiicd due lo following reasousi

a) lws. opsec secured 345.75 marks under thc Category "B" confotEa[c€ to 6e

technical specifications under which the minimuc qualifying ma*s aie

360/400. Heace, itr terms of technical sPecifrcstion "mentio[cd at PSrt B,

Conformance to Exhibit Ai, Aii and Ll ", hence, tvlls. Opsec stads tcchaically

disqualified.

b) As per lab testing rcport, the following deficiencies are obscncd in rcsp€ct of

larninate sarnples submitted by M/s. Opsect

i. Carier thickness was above the specification rcquired (37.4

microns while specification ralge lequi.ed wrs I 6-25 microos).

ii. Widh of thc lanilate roll was below the spccified laDge (83.24

millimeter while required specification was 86 +/- 0.5

millimeter).

iii. Delamination of patches tfuoughout the real was oh€rved, vart

majority of patch€s show some degee of delEEitrstio!, esrs

towalds 0r! .rd of the reel.

iv- Thc roll co.e outer diameter was less than thc specificatioa

required (31.98 millimeter while required specification wus 32-

33 millimeter).

v. No additioml core/ Spool was provided for th€ 'rrapping of the

blar* c$rier shcct.

vi. The portrait of Quaid-e-Azaft lacked tnicro tcxt.

vii. Rotating ooded image could not be confirmed.

viii. LarniDale patch ID can be seen very faitrtly 8fter hansf'r to

pass?ort data page.

ix. Forensic micro gmph exceeded the specified raage of l00xl00

n]lcrons.

RXCOMMENDATIONSI

6. ln the light oftechnical evaluation re rl atlached as Annex-A bascd on rhe lab

resting repon of lvrs Smilhers' Technical Evaluatio

Mt
Commi L,l/S

-

C
\ t'

,I

"t

v
\

Psge 2 of 3



SURYS as the only qua.lified bidder with fvl/s Opsec stands "Disqualified" due to the reasotr

mentioncd in paru-s,t{ abovc. Thc committee further recommended that procurement process

should bc carricd out by the ptocuremenl committee.

Fotens ic Speci!list

\ tltem*O
Assistsnt

(Secretary)
Offi.cr (LOG)

lncharge (ProductioD)
(Mcmbcr)

Inchargc (e-Passport)Prlnting
(Membcr)

Di (DB)
(Membcr) /

Director (SAP)
(Chairman)

,M-
(Member)

Page 3 of3

1

I



Exhibit Ai
TECHNICAL COMPLIANCE SHEET

te for P Pl Fe

NVs Su-rys I\4/s Opsecs.
No: Spe.ificationY

Features Required

100

Total
Marks Specification

Aeatu.es
complied,/

not complied

Comments Marks
obtained

Specification
/Features
complied/

not complied

Commenls Marks
obtained

1 CatlPart Nrmber
Car er film 16 to 25 microns thick, plus transfer lay€r,
plus heat achvated adhesive C/W Registered Security
HRI (High R€fra.tive Index) hologGphic s(\cudty feature
(or cquivalent)-Pleare refer to atta.hed Directorare
General Imnigntion & Passports approved laminate
diawing as per Exhibiri (1)

Compli€d 233
9

Not complied
0

175 foot rolls @ 85m+/- 0.5mm wid€ noninal on 32 to
33mm OD cores. width ofroll

4.5 Marks

Out€r

4.5Marks

Compli€d
85.75 mm

Outer diameter
32.24 mm

9

Notcompli€d
63.24 mm

Outer diameter

31.98 mm

0

Exactly 350 FEssport laminates per rol with minimum
length of leader (starting laminate carrjer) must be of at
least 24 in.h6 ed the minimum lenBth of trailer of
laminate carrier roll hn{SL4S inch€. k, 6void wastage

350 patches

9 Marks
comNied

100 patches nB

per nFP
9

100 pat hes as
per RFP

Complieil
9

I

\.
\\

\J
\

Crri€r

W



M/s Surys I\,?s Opse.s.
No: Spedfication{

Features Required

100

Total
Marks Speeification

Aeatures
complied/

not (omplied

Marks
ottained

Specification
/Featurer
complied/

not complied

Marks
ohained

of laminate patcrrcs, (LaminaE supplier mrrst fi, the
hail€I lenSth such that in du€ cource of time laminaE
pakhes should not be stuck/ destroyed).

t
Registered holographic se.unty image uring Contractor
propdetary HRI technologies (HiBh Refractive tndex) or 9 Ma.ks Complied 9 Complied

5

Registsation Marks: The laminate mate al will have
registration Marks pdnted in black ;nl to €nable the
Diletta RL-90/RL-120, Hilam seri.'s or equivalent
Laminator to place the passport lamimte in the .orr€ct
location and to the size rs{uircments ne€ded for
appli?tion to pa$port data page6.

The successful bidder will submit nultiple d€si8ns of
ofDCI&P

9

To ensure traeability, every sample and production rol
of laminate shipp€d to Dlectorate c€neral Immigration
& Passports shall be labeled with the producrion lot
number, unique roll number, Suppty Order number and
manufaclu ng dat€.

Lab€l
9 Marks 9

tsor each roll the pakhes shal be numbared from 1 to 350
in such a marlllet that establishes ID of the t minare
patch itself and its releunt Roll ID.

9 Mrrks

Complied

Complicd

.\'.

9 Complied 9

Complied

I

Serialization
Unique s€rial number on caricr support cradl€ for EackinS
and for i&reas€d product and supply chain s€c'rity. Musr be
vhible number.

\ c\.,
\\

ry.J
\ /

6,



IvVs Surys IWs OpsecS.
No:

Specificationy'
Features Required

100

Total
Marks Specificatio n

/Features
complied/

not complied

Comments Marks
obtained

Specification
/Featuies
<omplied/

not complied

Comments Marks
obtained

4.5 Mrks

L€aderand
k.ilcr length

trriler length
Conplied

4.5
I.€aderand

hailer length
CompUed

I

To avoid wartage of fnilhed l,amhrte while usiqg Ale
rolls, minimrm length of leader (starting laminate
carrier) must be of at least 24 in.h6 ard the minimum
Iengrh of tsailer of laminate carrier roll must be 48 inches,
(Laminate suppler Etust fix the hailer lo8th such that in
due course of time laminate patche6 Bhould not b€ stu(k/
desboyed).

4.5 Marks
No

d€hmination
should o.cur

in the roll

No
d.lamination 4.5

D€l.miration
of patches

throughout reel

mrjority of

lom€ d€gre€ or

th€ €nd of the
?€€1. Hen.e

tr:iler len8th

to avoid

0

Minimum Shef life. There shall be no deSradation oI the
p€rformance or apFaranc€ of the l-amhate features for
up to one year store life and lo+years usage aJter
laEination on th€ PassporL

9 Marks
\ \

9 9

10

Giti.al dimensions of each .oll of Laminat€:
86mn+/- 0.5mm width

68mm ddimum diaEeter

10 Marks

02 Marks 85.76 mm

\

10

02 83.24 mm

0,5

0

I

\\i
I W \ w



s.
No:

Specificationd
Featur$ Required

100

Total
Marks

not

Specificatio n
/Features
complied/

Comments Marks
obtained

not

Specification
Aeatures
complied/

Comments Marks
obtained

There shall be no splic€s per finish€d rol of laminate

25.6+/-0.5mm ID cor€ sizr

32 to 33 mm OD core size

02 M.*!

02 Ma*s

02 Markl

02 M.rks

15.99 mm

25.54 mm

32-24,,]nt

No sli.ing

02

0z

02

02

45.91dm

25.85 mm

31.98 mm

No slicing

0

02

02

02

l1

t'ackinS: E ch roll of I-aminate will b€ shrmk-wrapped
and pla..d in a st}.Gfoan lhed box. (Quantity of rons
per tG is estirnated at 25 rcll6). The box shaU be sealed
with !€curity t p€ and to provide additional security two
Advantage/Tanper evident security void ]abels will be

r'vA

L2

'rhe bond stssrgrh between dte lminatE and the paFr
core of the h.nsferred laminate material shal b€ such
tlat removal of the taminate, using the cross hatch tape
test to be conducted by the desi8nated laboratory should
destroy most of lhe pinted pe$onalized data in a
manner that ttre Pdsport b rendered ui€l€6s and beyond

Cov€red in
L1

N/A

13

'lhe tsalsferr€d laminate material will Frform to dre
durability, chemical solvency, cross hatch peel,
delamiration and suface abrasion t€st standards and
results achieved as described in the analysis perfomed
by the designad laboratory, an independent analytical
labontory, and as c€rtified in thet report to be
dispakhed dn(fly to the Dir€ctorate G€neral,

Cover€d in
Ll

N/^

N/A

'P $ry'\\

IWs Opsec

I

I

N



Ir4/s Surys IWs Opse.S.
No:

Specificationq/
Features Requk€d

100

Total
Marks Specification

/Featu-res
complied/

not complied

Cotrrments Marks
obtained

Specification
/Features
complied/

not complied

Comments Marks
obtained

l,aboratory report shal be in accordan.e wi6l the "TOR
for I-abo.abory Testin8 tfu Sampl€s of Security t5minat€"
at Erhibit Ll rn accordance with the lat€rt .€l€vant
ICAO/ISO/IEC standards duly mentioning th€ said
standard in the rcport The said indep€ndent laboratory
tests report can bc dispatched wi6in 1 month from the
date of tust delivery of the laminat€s.

1t

Each laminate Roll wil be provided with an additional
Corelspool for the $rapping of btank carri€r she€t aft€r
usage.

9 M.rks

Addition.l
9 NotCompli€d 0

15

S€curity Featurcs of Pakistan Paaeport in Seneric temts:
i HoloSrrphic images
ii Micro Text
ii, Invisible uV Printing
v. Achromatic f€atures
v. Colour Permuiations

lvA

Covered in
Aii

Total Marks 100 Marks Obtained 100 Matks Obtained\ 64.5

I

Complicd

I

/1.H 4
Y \



Exhibit Aii
Name or Irm: Designing of Securitv Features

I\4/s Surys I\{s Opsecs.
No:

SpecificationYFeatures Requted
Total
Marks

100

Specificatiory'
Features

complied/ not
complied

Comments Marks
obtained

Specification
/ Features

complied/not
complied

Commentg Marks
obtained

1

The d€sigred image wi[ be embedded into the
laminate sEu.tur€ so carnot be altered or tampered
with and lhe security features uscd camot be
rcproduced or enulated vi5a photo(opy or
el€ctronic s.annin& The s€curity ,eatures can be
produced in either Eansparent or opaque forms and
must work in both bright and low level lighting
conditiois. The features must b€ incorporad
within the laErinate stsucture in such a way as not
to a(ect the overal sEucturat inte8rity of the

The d6i8n should include featurB that utilize
multiple optical t€chnologies and should in lude at
lea5t the followins tuaturet

Pakistnn Imrce l€atures:

6.25 Complied 6.25 Complied 6.25

Pirel fre .nd vecior im.ge bdeij J6'gn€d
elements in hiSh dilfractive colours (at leait text
PAKISTAN) o! €quival€nt

6.25 Comptied 6.25 Complied 6.25

3

Produ.ing Ou.id-Azam portrait

1. l{igh resolution ha[tone and screen lcss micro
6-25

Portrait is
3.125

A

I

6.25 Complied

\

\
k



lr,{s OpsecI\,I/s Surys

Marke
ob,tained

Comments

com

Specification
/ Features

complied/not

Commenls Marks
obtained

Sp€cificatioV
Features

complied/ not

Total
Marks

100

s.
No:

Specif ication{Feature3 Required

photo tr€atment (at treast 1oomdPi/no dob or li'€s
scae{n)
2. Hiph resolution difftactive kineb( microtoit ln
tne ring,e of 100[m.nd 150 miron font heighL

6.25Conplied6.25Complied6.25tt

l UV r.*t F"!t r.* N.r-F
!cEE!

A stro e Lev.l 2 fedtu,c ol l colour ful fa(c

fluorcs(';s inks that only he(ome vi5ible under a uv
lioht sour;€ at 3I5 

^m 
t'o 400 nm must be ublzed'

fi" toonc fluorescing colour off€red must he

choen to provide a ma\imuo l€vel of vi\ual

€ontrasts in the overall graPhicsl d6i8rL The tunture

must be ifforPorated withm 0rc laminate st 'ture
h such a way as to not alle(t the oveta sbu'h'!re

6.25Complied6-?-56.25

Achromaiic F€.tult. Eouivel€rt or hter

A lev€l one s6urity f$ture that i5 not bas€d on

diffraction or exhibit rainbow colour effects This

feature should be easy to recognize and see lrl

normrl lightinS condihons. This s€curity feature

should demonstratc th€ ability io reverse the black

and white contnst wh€n the image is rotated

tlrrough 90 degtees so i5 easily lecognized tt should

also erhibit kinetic / movenent effects when the

image is tilted or rotad.
Thc fcatures should with tle

\+'

I

compticd 
I

M)-wWle-
N

\
k



I\,{s Surys [,Vs Opse.S.
No:

Spe.if icationglFeatures Required
Total
Marks

100

Specifi(atiory'
Features

.omplied/not
(omplied

Comments Marks
obtained

Speci{ication
/ Features

.omplied/not
complied

Comments Marks
obtained

diffractive elemmts in th€ overall desiF and no! as

a st ndalorl€ ferturc or €quivalent

6

Colour permutation S€&ritv feriur€. Eouivalent
or Better

A level one overt €asily recognized, colour
p€mutation fe.ture that is fully integrated into the
overall deiign of tt'e laminate consisting of:
1. Two refledive colour design tlEt appears at the
dircct reflection of tne lght Should exhibit a colour
permutation i, rotad.
2 This feature should cover and protect the photo
oI bearer and most of hjr personal data and should
be clearly tra$par€nt in any vi€win8 angle outside
of the dire.t reflective position or equivalent
This featur€ is ernbedded in th€ laminate stru.ture
so that it cannot b€ tampered with or 6ltered.

F€ature cannot be teproduced or emulnt€d via photo
copy or el€cFonic stanJling. Th€ feature must b€
incorporated within the laminat€ stru.ture in su.h a

way as to not affect the overall stsuctur€ intpSrity of
the laminat€

6.25 Compti€d 6.25 Complied 6.25

7 A t ansparent (oded featuie generating an
animatFd ihage when viewed under a rotating
battery-free d{oder.

Rotatins.oded image

5.25

I l,\.

Conpli€d 6.25 0

N..
n

fi
LNNr;^, ey @6-

\
0,r {.



IWs Surys I\4/s Opsecs-
No: Total

Marks

100

Specifi.atioV
Features

complied/ not
complied

Comments Marks
ottained

Specification
/ Features

.omplied/not
complied

Comments Matks
obtained

This Gabr€ k emHd€d in the laminate structuIe
so that it cannot be tal|per€d with or altered.
Featurc camot be r€produc€d or emulated via
photo copy or elecbonic s.armint. Th€ feature must
be incorporaH witrin the laminah structur€ in
such a way as to not affe.t the overal shucture
inte8ity of the laminate.

6

In order to ensure inventory control each Laminate
in the roll shall have a unique patch ID at a place
and mamer as per approved d6ign. lnminate Patch
ID should only b€ visibl€ rn Ultraviolet light of 355

Laminaie Patch I'D:

6.25 Complied 6.L5

Patch ID is

faintly efter

PassPort

3.125

GoveBment logo/s€al should app€ar in hiSh
dirfractive rainbow colours and should have a
miniaEl artwork rpsohrtion of 20000dpi or

Covehment l.oso/S..1

5.L5 Complied Complied 6.L5

Tlesoar€nt a.imated colouE eouivalent o. better
A level one overt easily rec%nized. By tiding t]rc
lamiruE up and down, elelrents of the two
reflective colour design shall simultaneously
displnyed animation in dirferent dire.lioits

Compli.d

n)'
6.25

\\N,
Complied 6.25

\

Specif ications/Features Required

6.25

5.25

l,,
,0

)

\
0/



I\,Vs Opsectr,/s SurysS.
No:

Specif i.ationYFeatues R€quLed
Total
Matks

r00

Specificatiory'
Featureg

complie4/ not
complied

Comments Marks
obaained

Specification
/Features

complied/not
complied

Commenls Matks
obtained

11

Acluomatic 2Dl3D Feature Eouivalent or B€tter.

A level on€ secrrity Ieahue that js not based on
ddfra.tion or etibit rainbow (olour effeds. This
feature should be easy to reco$ize and see in
normal lightin8 conditions. Thjs se(urity feahrre
should demonstsate both the achromatic qualiti€s
and orc effect of deptl (2Dl3D).

The featur€ should be tuUy integrat€d with the
difiractive elements in the oveml design and not as

a stand alorie feahrre or €quivalsrt

6.25 Compli€d 6.255.?5 Conplied

t2

Iorensic misote{ Euiwelcnt or B€ft€r.
Tld.s ii a trvel 3 forsrsic fuahrre - for€nsk
microtext with the font font size ranging ftom 5 lrm-
25 Em.

Feature cannot be rcproduced or €mulad via photo
copy or eleclronic scarming. The featurc must be

iNorporated within ihe laminate structure in such a
way as to not affeci the overall structurc integrity oI
the lanimte.

6.25 Complied 6.25 Co[rplied 6.25

13

for€nsi. mi.rosraphi. Eouival€nt or R€tter.

This is a tw€l 3 foEnsic feature - foremi.
micromap of dte countsy not exceeding 100 Fm x
'I00 Fql in siz€, that can repres€nt lhe map of
PakGtan-

Fe,turc cannot be reprcduced or emurated via photo
copy or elEtroni. scanning. The feature must be

6.25 Complied

/}N
\

6.23

Not.ohpli€d

Micrograph

100 microng

0

\w



s.
No:

Spe.if icatione/Features RequLed
Total
Marks

100

Ir,Vs surys Itt/s Opsec

Specificatiory'
Features

complied/not
complied

Comments Marks
obtained

Specification
/ Feature8

compli€d/not
complied

Comments Marke
obtained

inorporaEd within dle lamhats stsucture in such a
way as tD not affect dl€ ovsa.I stsuctur€ integity of
the laminarP.

l.l

Additional [e.tures:

1. Glossy matt eff€ct
2. Polarization effect
3. Nanograph
4. tntentional Faull

6.25

Complied

1. Yes

2. Yes

3. Yes
4. Yes

6.25

Complied

1. Yeg

2. Yes

3. Yes

4. Yes

6.25

15

Trorpartnt colour vrith 3D rendcring: cquivrlent
or better
A level om overt easily recognized. Part of on€ of
tlle two refledive colour areas forms an obi.'ct
rendering a 3D positive relief effect at the laminate

6.25 Complied 6.25 Compli€d 6.25

16.
Any other additional Ieature (to be specified in
complete details)

6.25 Nol Complied 0 Complied 6-2^a

Total Marks 100 I\'tarks Obtained 93.75 Marks Obtained 81.25

I

I

MA-t, fiyx,.@6.-
/ (tu \r

\

/



(

Exhibit L1

CONIORMANCE TO THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION/ LAB TESTING (Oualification 1s0/200 )

I\,I/e Surys I\4/s Opsecs.
No:

Specif icationdFeatures
Required Total Marks Specifi.atioV

Features
.omplied/not

complied

Comments Marks
ob,tained

Spe.ificatiory'
Featureg

complied/not
complied

Comments Marks
obtained

1 Resistance to temperature
A) Elevat€d Tehperature (77

dese€5) 15.38 15.38

B) Los Tempratur€ (minu 32
dere€) 15.38 15.3E t5.ltt

2
Resistan.€ to humidity (50 de8rees

/e5%th)
15.31t

Itesistan.e to chemicals

3
Effect of Erhyl Arcohol (95%)

15.38 15.38 15.38

1
I lydroSen Peroxide (5%)

r538 15.38 15.38

5 1.5-38 15.38 15.38

Acid peEpiration
15.38 15.38 15.38

Alkaline p€rspiration
15.38 15.38

8 Pctrolcum Naphtha 15.38 15.38 sN

15.38

15.38 15.38

I

I

15.38

\
0r N.

15.38



lvl/s Surys I\r/s OpsecS.
No:

Specification/Featu.es
Required Total Marks Specifi..tiony'

Featuret
complied/not

(omplied

Commcnts Marks
obtained

SpecificatioV
Featureg

.omplied/not
.omplied

Commenta Marke
obtained

(Fuel B)

9

Cross Hakh Tape Test

15_38

(values{JJ)

couldn't be

destroying the r5.38
(Vrlues t 5, 5) largely

't0
Delamination/ p€€l off T€st

15.38 initiated (Pass) 15.38

PeeI couldn't
be initialed
(Pa33)

l5.3tt

11 Surface Abrasion Test 15.38
No damage

15.38
No drmage

1S.38

12

Any olher chemical, if 
'equir€dby intermtiorBl standards (7

different chehicab)
Nacl 5%, a.etic acid 5%, sodium
carbonate 5%, ethyl alcohol 60%,

tu€ros€ 10%, ethylene tlycol 50%,

salt mist

-15.38 PzssTn
Failofl 15.38 Fallofi

Total Marks 200 Marks Obtained
200

Marks Obtained 200

15.38

\

1s.3E I

\

A
I
k o

v



Tender for Supply of S€curity Laminate patches for production Facilaty

COMPARATM TECHNICAL EVALUATION SHEET (Oualification 570/700)

Di
(Member)

-t
!:
=*
o

d,

o

* i,l./s Oosec is disoualified as it couldn't minimum qualification score i.e. 3m/400 in Serialno b "Con Iormance to the

s.
No. =9

q

.E

a.
9rz
l

A.
Company Protile & Tsam

(Qualific.tior mn00)

B.
Confomancs lo the tochnical

Spscific.tion
(Qualifi cation 36orill}0)

c.
Domain

Erp€risncs,
S€rYicsr

([,la*s 85/110)

o

a
o
!l
a-

n
@

e
o
g

:I

v

9A

=!5{

!r3

Stat$ I
Rema*s

o

=

9.
9r

20

a
^9.
+F

o.II

o
ra9
3;
^e<d
oi

-
@€.

Eq
<ii
+-

3

c)
-!!

o
q.

t

o
9.
E

=

Specifcatbn
(Qualif cation 1 80/200)

9a

ao'

€,;

200

o
o-

=

54
-0
t6

P;
5=.

e!1
8;

8t o

=
+-

ei
+N

t
1S3.75lv/s Sury1 2A 2A 100 100 93.75 393.75 100 10 110 40 10 693.75 Qualified

2 B i,Us Opsec\ 20 20 2A '100 64.5 81.25 100 10 '110 40 40

Incha€e (Production)
(Member)

Forensic Specialist
(Mem ber)

1

(DB)
)

N list
(Member)

Printing Incharge (e-Passport)
(Member)

I
Director (SAP)

(Chai]man)

0 squalilicalion in Technical Specitlcation [! e!1]oned at Parl 8, Conlormance to Erhibit Ai, Aii and L1) all lead lo overall disoualiflcation.
ation" which is mandalorv as oer Exhibil E i.e.

1

o
9J

8>
e

20 
I lzo 40

20 I 145.75 I 200 ,o 1G6.75 lDisoualified

Xt


